ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
71412023 2504 ALGONQUIN RD LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
71412023 4726 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
71412023 APPROX LOC:4406 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
HAWTHORNE LN
71412023 3601 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
71412023 4660 KENILWORTH DR LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
714/2023 2402 ROHLWING RD AMBULANCE CALL
71412023 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
71412023 2407 SIGWALT ST AMBULANCE CALL
71412023 1480 GOLF RD ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
71412023 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
71412023 APPROX LOC:3926 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
BALMORAL CT
71412023 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
71412023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
71412023 3606 OWL DR TRAFFIC STOP
71412023 1800 WINNETKA CIR AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
71412023 5175 OLD PLUM GROVE AMBULANCE CALL
RD
71412023 1800 WINNETKA CIR UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
714/2023 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
714/2023 APPROX LOC:2202 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
714/2023 SMITH ST / VIOLA CT PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
714/2023 4105 JAY LN WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
714/2023 APPROX LOC:3200 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CAMPBELL ST

7/6/2023 7:18:36 AM



Incident Date Report Number

71412023

71412023

71412023
71412023
71412023

71412023
71412023
71412023
71412023
71412023
71412023

71412023
71412023
71412023

71412023
71412023
71412023
71412023

71412023
71412023

71412023
71412023

RMP23-001625
RMP23-001626

RMP23-001627

RMP23-001628

PAP23-021445

RMP23-001629

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:2200 HICKS
RD

APPROX LOC:3006
SWALLOW LN

3350 KIRCHOFF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

KIRCHOFF RD /
ROHLWING RD

5201 TOLLVIEW DR
4677 KIRCHOFF RD
4677 KIRCHOFF RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4180 WINNETKA AVE

CAMPBELL ST/ CARDINAL
DR

2550 GOLF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

2402 ROHLWING RD
5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:3406
PEACOCK LN

3 FALKIRK LN
ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

3509 THRUSH LN

4302 EAST FRONTAGE RD

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
MOTORIST ASSIST

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE
PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT

TRESPASSING
911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 INFO CALL

STATION REPORT

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
HIT AND RUN

AMBULANCE CALL
MISSING JUVENILE

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/6/2023 7:18:36 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

71412023

71412023
71412023
71412023

71412023
71412023
71412023
71412023

71412023

71412023

71412023
71412023

71412023
71412023

71412023

71412023

71412023

71412023
71412023
71412023

71412023

RMP23-001630

RMP23-001631

RMP23-001632

5400 ASTOR LN

2301 FULLE ST

4761 KENILWORTH DR
APPROX LOC: 3903 OWL

DR
4702 ARBOR DR

4028 BLUEBIRD LN
4700 KENILWORTH DR
APPROX LOC:2605

SCHOOL DR

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC: 3799 JAY
LN

4710 ARBOR DR

LAT: <42.068165> LONG:
<-88.018387>

2640 CALIFORNIA AVE

LINCOLN AVE / LINCOLN
Cin

EUCLID AVE / KINGS WALK

DR

E WILMETTE AVE /
CALIFORNIA AVE

W CENTRAL RD / WILKE
RD

2200 FLICKER LN
MEADOW & GROUSE

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

KINGFISHER LN / ORIOLE
LN

JUVENILE NUISANCE
STATION REPORT
SPECIAL

TRAFFIC STOP

THEFT

SPECIAL

SPECIAL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
SPECIAL

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT

SPECIAL

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

JUVENILE NUISANCE

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/6/2023 7:18:36 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
714/2023 3500 PLUM GROVE DR SPECIAL
714/2023 4406 EUCLID AVE SPECIAL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
714/2023 ﬁEPROX LOC:4004 RAVEN WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
714/2023 APPROX LOC:3100 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
KIRCHOFF RD
714/2023 3708 HOLLY LN SPECIAL
71412023 RMP23-001633 1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
714/2023 4710 ARBOR DR SPECIAL
71412023 4400 EUCLID AVE SPECIAL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
714/2023 4710 ARBOR DR SPECIAL
71412023 SI;PROX LOC:4728 ARBOR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
714/2023 4728 ARBOR DR UNKNOWN PROBLEM UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
71412023 62/53 TRAFFIC STOP
714/2023 3900 OWL DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/6/2023 7:18:36 AM



