



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/4/2023		2504 ALGONQUIN RD	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/4/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/4/2023		APPROX LOC:4406 HAWTHORNE LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023		3601 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023		4660 KENILWORTH DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/4/2023		2402 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/4/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023		2407 SIGWALT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/4/2023		1480 GOLF RD	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/4/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023		APPROX LOC:3926 BALMORAL CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023		3606 OWL DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/4/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/4/2023		5175 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/4/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/4/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023		APPROX LOC:2202 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023		SMITH ST / VIOLA CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/4/2023		4105 JAY LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/4/2023		APPROX LOC:2200 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023		APPROX LOC:3006 SWALLOW LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023		3350 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/4/2023	RMP23-001625	1800 WINNETKA CIR	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	
7/4/2023	RMP23-001626	KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/4/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023		4677 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023		4677 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/4/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/4/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/4/2023		CAMPBELL ST / CARDINAL DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/4/2023	RMP23-001627	2550 GOLF RD	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/4/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023		2402 ROHLWING RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023	RMP23-001628	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	STATION REPORT	
7/4/2023	PAP23-021445	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/4/2023		APPROX LOC:3406 PEACOCK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023		3 FALKIRK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/4/2023	RMP23-001629	ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/4/2023		3509 THRUSH LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/4/2023		4302 EAST FRONTAGE RD	MISSING JUVENILE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/4/2023		5400 ASTOR LN	JUVENILE NUISANCE	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023	RMP23-001630	2301 FULLE ST	STATION REPORT	
7/4/2023		4761 KENILWORTH DR	SPECIAL	
7/4/2023		APPROX LOC: 3903 OWL DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/4/2023	RMP23-001631	4702 ARBOR DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/4/2023		4028 BLUEBIRD LN	SPECIAL	
7/4/2023		4700 KENILWORTH DR	SPECIAL	
7/4/2023		APPROX LOC:2605 SCHOOL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023		APPROX LOC: 3799 JAY LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/4/2023	RMP23-001632	4710 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	
7/4/2023		LAT: <42.068165> LONG: <-88.018387>	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023		2640 CALIFORNIA AVE	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/4/2023		LINCOLN AVE / LINCOLN CT	SPECIAL	
7/4/2023		EUCLID AVE / KINGS WALK DR	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	
7/4/2023		E WILMETTE AVE / CALIFORNIA AVE	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	
7/4/2023		W CENTRAL RD / WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
7/4/2023		2200 FLICKER LN	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	
7/4/2023		MEADOW & GROUSE	PUBLIC SERVICE	
7/4/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023		KINGFISHER LN / ORIOLE LN	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/4/2023		3500 PLUM GROVE DR	SPECIAL	
7/4/2023		4406 EUCLID AVE	SPECIAL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/4/2023		APPROX LOC:4004 RAVEN LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023		APPROX LOC:3100 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023		3708 HOLLY LN	SPECIAL	
7/4/2023	RMP23-001633	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/4/2023		4710 ARBOR DR	SPECIAL	
7/4/2023		4400 EUCLID AVE	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/4/2023		4710 ARBOR DR	SPECIAL	
7/4/2023		APPROX LOC:4728 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/4/2023		4728 ARBOR DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/4/2023		62/53	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/4/2023		3900 OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT